

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3276 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.845 OF 1976

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2024.12.13
18:38:59 +0530

Abdul Mohamed of Mumbai ..Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Aishabi Fakirmohamed & Ors. ..Plaintiffs

V/s.

Mohd.Janmohamed & Ors. ..Defendants

And

MMRDA & Sons ..Respondents

Dr.Pawan K. Pandey i/b Mr.A.N. Khatri for the Applicant.

Ms.Nausheen Shaikh with Tusmiya Siddique for the Respondents.

Mr.N.C. Pawar, O.S.D. to the Court Receiver present.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE : 13TH DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant i.e. Defendant 1(d) - (iii) states that a copy of the

Interim Application will be served on the Plaintiffs as well as the Defendants. The same be done within a period of two weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 24.01.2025.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)