

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3276 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 845 OF 1976**

Muhmad Husain Mohamed ...Applicant
V/s.
Aishabi Fakirmohammed ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2999 OF 2025**

Mr. C. J. Chauhan i/b Pawan Pandey and Associates for the Applicant in IA 3276/24.

Ms. Insha Shaikh with Ms. Tasmiya Siddiqui i/b Judicature Law Associates for the Applicant in IA 2999/25 and for the Defendant in IA 3276/24.

Mr. Akshay Shinde for the Respondent No.1-MMRDA.

Ms. Pooja Yadav with Ms. Apurva Dalal and Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondents No. 14- BMC.

Mrs. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to the Court Receiver.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. This matter was kept back in the morning session as none was present on behalf of the MCGM.

2. When the matter is called out in the afternoon session, Ms. Yadav, learned Counsel appears for the MCGM and tenders across the bar a report dated 6th November, 2025.

3. Let the said report also be furnished to the other learned Counsel appearing in the matter, who may revert with their comments on the same by the next date. Learned Court Receiver also to consider the same.

4. List on **18th December, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)