

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3276 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 845 OF 1976

Muhmad Husain Mohamed ... Applicant

Versus

Aishabi Fakirmohammed ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2999 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 845 OF 1976

.....

Mr. Ashish Bhandari, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Insha Hanif instructed by Judicare Law Associate, Advocate for the Applicant in 2999-2025 and for the Respondent in IA-3276-2024.

Mr. Swayam Chopda, OSD, Court Receiver, High Court, Bombay, present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, although none appears for the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, however, Ms. Insha Hanif, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondent submits that she has no objection to the report dated 6th November 2025 except the hoardings.

2. Mr. Bhandari, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that the Applicant is opposing the report as there are so many discrepancies and seeks to file affidavit opposing the report. Let the reply be filed in the Registry.
3. Mr. Chopda, OSD, Court Receiver seeks some time to file response to the report.
4. Let the Court Receiver file response to the report within a period of three weeks, with copy to the other side.
5. Let the others also respond to the reply/objections to the report in two weeks thereafter.
6. List on **24th March 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)